
 

 

  ori-dekndrapada@nic.in 

 

 
 

 

OFFICE OF THE ZILLA PARISHAD, KENDRAPARA 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA ‘e’ PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

 
    e-procurement Notice for Building Works 

 

Bid Identification No-ZP/KDP-04/2023-24 
 
 

1.  Total no of work  :09(Nine) nos. of Building Work (Civil). Annexure-A 
 

2  .Estimated Cost    : Rs.13.00 Lac to 49.00Lac (Approximately) 
 

3. Period of Completion   : 04(Four) Calendar Months 
 

4. Class of Contractors : ”D “ , ” C” & “B” Class Contractor. 
 

5. Date and time of Sale &Receipt of bid: From 10.00AM of 16.08.2023 to 5.00PM 
Document.    of 02.09.2023(Single cover online mode) 

 

6. Last date &time of receipt of Bids   :02.09.2023 up to 5.00PM 

 

7. Date & time of Opening of Bids       : 11.00 AM OD 04.09.2023 
 

8. Procurement officer         : Chief Development Officer-cum-Executive  
OfficerZillaParishad ,Kendrapara 

Further details with any addendum, corrigendum, and cancellation can be seen from the 
state Govt. website portal https://www.tendersorissa.gov.in 

 
 

 
 
 

        -Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

           Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
 

Memo No: 3237 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
 
Copy in duplicate forwarded to the Deputy Director, Publication information and Public 

relation Department. Govt. of Odisha,Bhubaneswar with a request to get the above notice 
published in two consecutive issues of local Odia daily and one English daily for wide publication 
on or before dt.16.08.2023. The complimentary copies of the advertisement may please be sent to 
this office for record. 

 



ANNEXURE-A 

SL 

N

O 

BLOCK/UL

B 
NAME OF THE WORK 

VALUE 

OF 

WORK 

IN 

RS(APP

ROX) 

CONCE

RNED 

TENDE

R 

INVITI

NG 

AUTHO

RITY(TI

A) 

E.M.D.(R

S) 

COST OF 

BID 

DOCUMEN

T(RS) ON 

LINE 

CLAS

S OF 

BIDD

ER 

PERIOD OF 

COMPLETI

ON 

1 Aul 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science Lab, 

Drinking Water  and Toilet Facilities 

ofAul Higher Sceondary School, Aul 

  

45,39,3

37.29  

 

   

45,400.0

0  

       

6,000.00  
 B  

04 

MONTHS 

2 
Kendrapar

a 

Upgradation of 3 Nos. Smart 

Classrooms,E-

Library,ScienceLab,Drinking Water and 

Toilet Facilities of Birupa Higher 

Secondary School,Indupur 

  

13,04,4

11.57  

   

13,100.0

0  

       

6,000.00  

 D & 

C  

04 

MONTHS 

3 
Kendrapar

a (MPL) 

Upgradation of 3 Nos. Smart 

Classrooms,E-

Library,ScienceLab,Drinking Water and 

Toilet Facilities ofTulasi Women's  

Higher Secondary School,Kendrapara 

  

26,47,5

63.38  

   

26,500.0

0  

       

6,000.00  

 C & 

B  
4 MONTHS 

4 
Marshagha

i 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science Lab, 

Drinking Water  and Toilet Facilities 

ofMarshaghai Higher Secondary 

School, Marshaghai 

  

43,97,1

11.84  

   

44,000.0

0  

       

6,000.00  
 B  4 MONTHS 

5 
Mahakalpa

da 

Upgradation of 3 Nos. Smart 

Classrooms,E-

Library,ScienceLab,Drinking Water and 

Toilet Facilities of Sri SriBaya baba 

Higher Secondary 

School,Mahakalpada 

  

27,77,5

25.58  

   

27,800.0

0  

       

6,000.00  

 C & 

B  
4 MONTHS 

6 
Kendrapar

a (MPL) 

Upgradation to 7 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science Lab, 

Drinking Water  and Toilet Facilities of 

Tulasi Women's (Degree) College, 

Kendrapara 

  

43,86,7

20.01  

   

43,900.0

0  

       

6,000.00  
 B  4 MONTHS 

7 
Marshagha

i 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science Lab, 

Drinking Water  and Toilet Facilities 

ofMarshaghai (Degree) College, 

Marshaghai 

  

45,74,1

17.22  

   

45,800.0

0  

       

6,000.00  
 B  4 MONTHS 

8 Rajkanika 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science Lab, 

Drinking Water  and Toilet Facilities of 

Olaver (Degree) College, Olaver 

  

41,44,9

53.84  

   

41,500.0

0  

       

6,000.00  
 B  4 MONTHS 

9 Rajkanika 

Upgradation to 7 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science Lab, 

Drinking Water  and Toilet Facilities of 

Sailendra Narayan (Degree) College, 

Rajkanika 

  

48,82,2

61.80  

   

48,900.0

0  

       

6,000.00  
 B  4 MONTHS 

 
          -Sd-08.08.2023 
          CDO-CUM-EO, 

ZillaParishad, Kendrapara 
 



 

 

 

OFFICE OF THEZILLA PARISHAD,KENDRAPARA 
INVITATION FORBIDS (IFB) 
Email ID:-ori-dkendrapada@nic.in 

e-procurement Notice for Building Works 

   Bid Identification No- ZP/KDP-04/2023-24 

1 The Chief Development Officer-cum-Executive Officer,Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara on behalf of Governor 
of Odisha invites Percentage Rate bidsin Single cover system in online mode for Building Works as detailed in the 
table from the class of eligible contractors as mentioned in column-8(Eight) registered with the State Governments and 
contractors of equivalent Grade/ Class Registered with central Government/ MES/ Railways/CPWD for execution of civil 
works. The proof of registration from the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the Bid. In case of 
successful bidder who is not registered under State Government has to register under the appropriate registering 
authority of the State Government of Odisha in appropriate class of eligibility before award of the work. 
2. The bidders may submit bids for the following work. 

SL 
NO 

Block/
ULB 

Name of the Work Value of 
work in 

Rs( 
Approx) 

Concerne
d Tender 
inviting 

Autherity 

Bid 
securi
ty (Rs) 

Cost of 
BIDDocu
ment(Rs.) 

On line 

Clas
ss of 
Bidd

er 

Perio
d of 
Com
pleti
on 

1 Aul Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science 

Lab, Drinking Water  and Toilet 

Facilities ofAul Higher 

Sceondary School, Aul 

  

45,39,3

37.29  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

45,400

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 B  04 

MON

THS 

2 Kendr

apara 

Upgradation of 3 Nos. Smart 

Classrooms,E-

Library,ScienceLab,Drinking 

Water and Toilet Facilities of 

Birupa Higher Secondary 

School,Indupur 

  

13,04,4

11.57  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

13,100

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 D & 

C  

04 

MON

THS 

3 Kendr

apara 

(MPL) 

Upgradation of 3 Nos. Smart 

Classrooms,E-

Library,ScienceLab,Drinking 

Water and Toilet Facilities 

ofTulasi Women's  Higher 

Secondary School,Kendrapara 

  

26,47,5

63.38  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

26,500

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 C & 

B  

4 

MON

THS 

4 Marsh

aghai 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science 

Lab, Drinking Water  and Toilet 

Facilities ofMarshaghai Higher 

Secondary School, 

Marshaghai 

  

43,97,1

11.84  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

44,000

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 B  4 

MON

THS 

5 Mahak

alpada 

Upgradation of 3 Nos. Smart 

Classrooms,E-

Library,ScienceLab,Drinking 

Water and Toilet Facilities of Sri 

SriBaya baba Higher Secondary 

School,Mahakalpada 

  

27,77,5

25.58  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

27,800

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 C & 

B  

4 

MON

THS 



6 Kendr

apara 

(MPL) 

Upgradation to 7 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science 

Lab, Drinking Water  and Toilet 

Facilities of Tulasi Women's 

(Degree) College, Kendrapara 

  

43,86,7

20.01  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

43,900

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 B  4 

MON

THS 

7 Marsh

aghai 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science 

Lab, Drinking Water  and Toilet 

Facilities ofMarshaghai (Degree) 

College, Marshaghai 

  

45,74,1

17.22  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

45,800

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 B  4 

MON

THS 

8 Rajkan

ika 

Upgradation to 6 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science 

Lab, Drinking Water  and Toilet 

Facilities of Olaver (Degree) 

College, Olaver 

  

41,44,9

53.84  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

41,500

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 B  4 

MON

THS 

9 Rajkan

ika 

Upgradation to 7 nos smart 

Classrooms, e-Library,Science 

Lab, Drinking Water  and Toilet 

Facilities of Sailendra Narayan 

(Degree) College, Rajkanika 

  

48,82,2

61.80  

CDO-CUM-

EO, 

ZP,Kendrap

ara 

   

48,900

.00  

       

6,000.00  

 B  4 

MON

THS 

 
3. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms and conditions 

of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in 
4. Bids must be accompanied with scanned copy of GST Registration certificate and GSTIN, Registration 

Certificate PAN Card Undertaking/Certificates duly filled in, all affidavits, work experience certificate and 
documents required as per the relevant clauses of the DTCN. 

5. As per Works Deptt. Office memorandum No.12934 dt.23.08.20219 registration in the CDMS available at 
www.comsodisha.gov.in in by all contractors in mandatory. 

 
 
6. (i) Bidders have to remit their Earnest Money deposit/ Bid security and cost of Bid documents at Column 06 & 

07 above in online mode. The bidders with pending or failure payment status shall not be able to submit their 
bid. 

 (II) Additional PERFORMANCE SECUITY shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid amount is less than 
estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, only the successful bidder who has quoted less bid price rates 
than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the Additional Performance Security (APS) as 
tabulated below. 

Sl No Range of differential between the estimated 
cost put to tender and Bid amount 

Additional performance Security to be 
deposited by the successful bidder. 

1. Below 5% No Additional Performance Security 

2. From 5% and above and below 10% 50% of (Difference between estimated cost 
put to tender and Bid Amount 

3. From 10% and above. 150% of (Difference between estimated 
cost put to tender and Bid amount) 

 In shape of Demand Draft/Term Deposit Receipt pledged in favour of the Block Development officer of 
Concerned Block before execution of agreement as per Works Deptt. Office memo No: - 4559. 
dated.05.04.2021. Otherwise, the bid shall be cancelled and the security deposit shall be forfeited. Further 
proceeding for black listing shall be initiated against bidder as per Works Department Office Memorandum No: 
14299.dtd.03.10.2017. 

7. The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersorissa.gov.in from 10 A:M of 16.08.2023 to 
5.00 P:M of 02.09.2023 for online bidding. 

8. The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II of Class-III. 
9. Bids shall be received only “on line” on or before 5.00P:M of 02.09.2023. 



10. Bids received on line shall be opened at 11.00 A:M on 04.09.2023 in the office of the Chief Development 
Officer-Cum-Executive Officer, ZillParishad, Kendrapara in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. 
Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to the site through their 
DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the last date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be 
opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

11. The Engineer contractor willing to avail the Exemption of E.M.D will submit the scan copy of affidavit to avail the 
exemption along with bid document and the affidavit should contain how many times such facility have been 
availed by him prior to this during the current financial year. Otherwise, they will bot be entitled to avail such 
facilities. 

12. The ST/S Contractor /physically Disable (Handicapped) contractors willing to avail the facilities as fixed by 
Government will submit scan copy of the affidavit for the same along with tender document. Individual 
contractor/Private Limited company /partnership Farm should be registered as SC/ST/physically Disable 
(Handicapped). 

13. The rates to be quoted by the contractor shall be excluding GST. The implementation of GST rules by the 
Government of Odisha is to be accepted by the bigger at any point of time. 

14. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 
15. The authority will not be held responsible for any technical snag or network failure during on-line bidding. 
16. The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason.  
 
 
            Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
 Memo No: 3237 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
 
  Copy in duplicate forwarded to the Deputy Director, Publication information and Public relation 

Department, Govt. of Odisha. Bhubaneswar with a request to get the above notice published in two consecutive 
issues of Local Odia daily and one English daily for wide publication on or before dt.16.08.2023. The 
complimentary copies of the advertisement may please be sent to this office for record. 

 
            Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
 

Memo No: 3238 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
 Copy forwarded to the Director printing Stationery & Publication, Govt. of Odisha, Madhupatana,  Cuttack-10 for 

information and necessary arrange for publication in next issue of Odisha Gazette. 
 
 
            Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
Memo No: 3239 /Dated: 08.08.2023 

 Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Kendrapara for favour of kind information. 
 
 
            Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
Memo No: 3240 /Dated: 08.08.2023 

 Copy submitted to the Superintendent of Police, Kendrapara for favour of kind information. 
 
 
            Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 



Memo No: 3241 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
Copy to all Block Development officer of Kendrapara district/ Assistant Engineer/Junior Engineer, NHM, 
Kendrapara for information and wide circulation. 
 

            Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
Memo No: 3242 /Dated: 08.08.2023 

 Copy forwarded to the Superintendent Engineer, (R&B) Division-I& II, Kendrapara/Executive Engineer R.W 
Division, Kendrapara/ Executive Engineer, R.W Division-II, Kendrapara/Executive Engineer R.W.S&S Division, 
Kendrapara/Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Kendrapara / Executive Officer Kendrapara Municipality, 
Kendrapara for favour of kind information and wide publication and to display in their Notice Board. 

 
 
                     Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
 

Memo No: 3243 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
 Copy forwarded to the Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Kendrapara/I.I.C Kendrapara Town Police Station, 

Kendrapara for information and necessary action. 
 
 
                     Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
 

Memo No: 3244 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
 Copy to the Addl. Executive Officer (Admin)/ Addl. Executive Officer (Tech)/ Programme Manager/ 

Finance/Estimator/ Accountant/Cashier/Head Clerk of this ZillaParishad for information and necessary action. 
 
 
                     Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
         

Memo No: 3245 /Dated: 08.08.2023 
 Copy to Notice Board for Wide Circulation. 
 
                     Sd/- Dtd. 08.08.2023 
       Chief Development officer-cum-Executive Officer 

Zilla Parishad, Kendrapara 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




